Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solo Cup Company		10/03/2005	COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solo Cup Operating Corporation	
Street Address:	1700 Old Deerfield Road	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1954539	ULTRA COLORS
Registration Number:	1970107	SIGNATURE COLORS
Registration Number:	805827	COZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.554.3300

Email: docket@wwrfirm.com Carolyn M. Vicino Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3177T125, T129 & T150

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0928

900036638

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
Signature:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
Date:	11/23/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Solo Cert. of Merger (3177)#page1.tif source=Solo Cert. of Merger (3177)#page2.tif	

source=Solo Cert. of Merger (3177)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0929

DØ2



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOLO CUP COMPANY", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0920662 8100M

050807357

Darriet Smith Hindson
Herriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4199367

DATE: 10-03-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0930

NO.761

DØ3

10/03/2005 13:26

10/03/2005

SKARDEL INC. → 16965840913027393673

NO.938 PØ2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:29 PM 10/03/2005 FILED 01:29 PM 10/03/2005 SRV 050807357 - 0920662 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SOLO CUP COMPANY WITH AND INTO SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere

SOLO CUP OPERATING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of Incorporation of the constituent corporations to this Merger are as follows:

Solo Cup Company Solo Cup Operating Corporation Illinois Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Solo Cup Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Solo Cup Operating Corporation shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock of Solo Cup Company consists of 100 shares of Class B common stock, each having a par value of \$.01.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on October 3, 2005.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1700 Old Deerfield Road, Highland Park, Illinois 60035. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 20 day of OUTVOY 2005.

RECORDED: 11/23/2005

Authorized Officer

Name: Ropald L. Whalay

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0932

D04